Vipivotide tetraxetan does not have any pharmacodynamic activity. 

Clinical efficacy and safety 

VISION 

The efficacy of Pluvicto in patients with progressive, PSMA-positive mCRPC was evaluated in 

VISION, a randomised, multicentre, open-label phase III study. Eight hundred and thirty-one (N=831) 

adult patients were randomised (2:1) to receive either Pluvicto 7 400 MBq every 6 weeks for up to a 

total of 6 doses plus best standard of care (BSoC) (N=551) or BSoC alone (N=280). Patients who 

received 4 doses of Pluvicto were reassessed for evidence of response, signs of residual disease, and